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Each year since 2011, the Shanghai Summer School is sponsored by Shanghai
Municipal Education Commission and held by Tongji University. In 2023, the
summer school will be hosted by the College of Architecture and Urban Plan-
ning of Tongji University, and students from Europe will be invited to partici-
pate in all the programs in person.

Shanghai has long aimed to become “City of Innovation,”  “City of Humani-
ty,” and “City of Ecology.” It has been widely accepted as a sustainable
urbanization model in China and the world as well. The theme of this year” s
Shanghai Summer School will be “Chinese Urban and Architectural Culture:
History and Future,” which engages diverse perspectives and interdisciplinary
studies across the fields of urban, cultural, spatial, and ecological studies in the
context of pressing challenges from urbanization process, intelligent technology
and ecological crisis. The contemporary cities in China is always thought of as
an incubator for new ideas and practices targeting a new habitat paradigm. Stu-
dents in the summer school are encouraged to work with world-renowned
practitioners and scholars, and explore the potential culture, technology and
ecology for future humankind and all lives together.

This year” s Shanghai Summer School(Europe) includes two lecture series and
three workshops. The two lecture series focus on 1) authentic Chinese culture
and 2 ) the urbanism of Shanghai. The three workshops will guide the students
to investigate 1) the urban regeneration practices of Shanghai, 2) the cutting
edge computational technologies in design and urbanism, and 3) the shared
habitat for mankind and nature. Each workshops will last for roughly a week and
will be mentored by a group of experienced professors and tutors. Students will
have the chances to observe the everyday lives of urban neighborhoods, DIY
digital installations, and explore the animal” s habitat in the neighboring city of
Nanjing. All campers are required to participate in the workshops with their
unique educational backgrounds and contributed to the final scholarship in
different ways.

TONG]JI UNIVERSITY

CAUP

1. Fully registered undergraduate and graduate
students at a European university.

2. Interested in urban and spatial studies. Majored
in architecture, urban planning, engineering, or
any other fields in arts, humanity and science.

1. Recent passport photo

2. Passport’s information page
3. Proof of Enrollment at your
university

4.CV

1 . Contact person: Ms. Shuxin Liu.
email: caup@tongji.edu.cn
2.Contact number: 65983592 ext 803

1. Application deadline: May 30th, 2023
2. For more information, please visit https://
www.cognitoforms.com/Caupl/_
2023ShanghaiSummerSchool3SProject



2023 Shanghai Summer School Schedule

Mandatory Session
Week 1 Sunday, June 18 Monday, June 19 Tuesday, June 20 Wednesday, June 21 Thursday, June 22 Friday, June 23 Saturday, June 24
Morning Opt?nlingffCeremony Chinese Language Course Urbanism Lecture Chinese Language Urbanism Lecture
Arrival, Registration and Kick-off Lecture
Check in i ite Visi i ite Visi
Afternoon Urbanism Lecture Chinese Language Course City T01.1r and S ite Visit Cultural Experience City Tour -and Site Visit Urbanism Lecture
(Built Heritage) (Public Space)
Workshop Option 1: Future Digital FUTURES (20 Spots) June 25-July 1
Week 2 Sunday, June 25 Monday, June 26 Tuesday, June 27 Wednesday, June 28 Thursday, June 29 Friday, June 30 Saturday, July 1
Exhibition Preparation &
Day Introduction+ Tutorials Tutorials+ Desk Critics Tutorials+ Desk Critics Tutorials+ Desk Critics Final Production Final Production el Prssoiaian
Night Lectures Self- working Lectures Self- working Lectures Self- working Group Celebration
Workshop Option 2: Zooptia (20 Spots) June 27- July 6
. . Opening of Workshop 2 & Site Visit Site Visit Site Visit .
Morning Cultural Experience Course Lecture (Hongshan Forest Zoo) (Hongshan Forest Zoo) (Hongshan Forest Zoo) Presentation
Afternoon Cultural Experience Course Departure for Nanjing Night Tour Back to Shanghai
Week 3 Sunday, July2 Monday, July 3 Tuesday, July 4 Wednesday, July 5 Thursday, July 6 Friday, July 7 Saturday, July 8
Morning Lectu.re (Shanghai Natural . Slte Visit Urbanism Lecture
History Museum ) Site Visit (Qingxi Country Park)
(Shanghai Zoo) : o
Afternoon Habitat Gardens in Cities Presentation City Tou.r and Site V1.s1t
(Community Construction)
Mandatory Session
Week 4 Sunday, July9 Monday, July 10 Sunday, July 11 Monday, July 12 Sunday, July 13 Monday, July 14 Saturday, July 15
Morning Urbanism Lecture Urban Workshop Urban Workshop Urban Workshop
p Closing Ceremony Departure
ity T ite Visit . o
Afternoon City Tour and Site Visi Group Work Group Work Presentation and Review
(Surburban Renewal)

Mandatory Session

Workshop Option 1

Workshop Option 2




